# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7205932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FLODESIGN SONICS, INC.	12/17/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLODESIGN SONICS, INC.
Street Address:	11 INTERSTATE DRIVE, SUITE 200
City:	WEST SPRINGFIELD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01089

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 95**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9228183
Patent Number:	9272234
Patent Number:	9340435
Patent Number:	9410256
Patent Number:	9416344
Patent Number:	9421553
Patent Number:	9422328
Patent Number:	9457302
Patent Number:	9458450
Patent Number:	9533241
Patent Number:	9550134
Patent Number:	9567559
Patent Number:	9623348
Patent Number:	9663756
Patent Number:	9670477
Patent Number:	9675902
Patent Number:	9675906
Patent Number:	9686096
Patent Number:	9688958
Patent Number:	9701955

PATENT REEL: 059317 FRAME: 0507

507159087

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9725710
Patent Number:	9738866
Patent Number:	9738867
Patent Number:	9744483
Patent Number:	9745548
Patent Number:	9745569
Patent Number:	9752113
Patent Number:	9752114
Patent Number:	9783775
Patent Number:	9796956
Patent Number:	9822333
Patent Number:	9827511
Patent Number:	9950282
Patent Number:	10040011
Patent Number:	10071383
Patent Number:	10106770
Patent Number:	10308928
Patent Number:	10322949
Patent Number:	10350514
Patent Number:	10370635
Patent Number:	10427956
Patent Number:	10550382
Patent Number:	10640760
Patent Number:	10662402
Patent Number:	10662404
Patent Number:	10670524
Patent Number:	10689609
Patent Number:	10704021
Patent Number:	10710006
Patent Number:	10724029
Patent Number:	10737953
Patent Number:	10785574
Patent Number:	10814253
Patent Number:	10947493
Patent Number:	10953436
Patent Number:	10967298
Patent Number:	10975368
Patent Number:	11007457

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11021699
Patent Number:	11022551
Patent Number:	11085035
Patent Number:	11179747
Patent Number:	11214789
Patent Number:	D787630
Patent Number:	D797887
Patent Number:	D902435
Application Number:	15222800
Application Number:	15257515
Application Number:	15788784
Application Number:	15916270
Application Number:	15947746
Application Number:	15963809
Application Number:	15967569
Application Number:	15983823
Application Number:	16010296
Application Number:	16208512
Application Number:	16244100
Application Number:	16299101
Application Number:	16421459
Application Number:	16518941
Application Number:	16633504
Application Number:	16754065
Application Number:	16880787
Application Number:	16885883
Application Number:	16943303
Application Number:	17197932
Application Number:	17198985
Application Number:	17323868
Application Number:	17378085
Application Number:	17421647
Application Number:	17501772
Application Number:	17610572
Application Number:	29785830
Application Number:	29785836
Application Number:	63194166

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9787151496
Email: ip@fdsonics.com

Correspondent Name: FLODESIGN SONICS, INC.
Address Line 1: C/O MILLIPORESIGMA
Address Line 2: 400 SUMMIT DRIVE

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADDRESS CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDAN J. KENNEDY
SIGNATURE:	/Brendan J. Kennedy/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=FDS Address Change Dec 2021#page1.tif source=FDS Address Change Dec 2021#page2.tif source=FDS Address Change Dec 2021#page3.tif source=FDS Address Change Dec 2021#page4.tif

# F FPC

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Certificate of Amendment FORM MUST BE TYPED FORM MUST BE TYPED (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 15.04; 950 CMR 113.49) (1) Exact name of corporation: FLODESIGN SONICS, INC. (as contained in the Division's records) (2) Registered office address: 84 STATE STREET, BOSTON, MA 02109 (number, street, city or town, state, zip code) (3) This amendment shall change: (check appropriate box(es)) the corporation's name to \*: the period of the corporation's duration to: the state or country of its incorporation to\*: the street address of its principal office to: 11 Interstate Dr., Ste. 200, West Springfield, MA 01089 the fiscal year end to: the activities conducted by the foreign corporation in the commonwealth: its officers and directors:\_ ✓ other see below

The name must satisfy the requirements of G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 15.06.

P.C.

<sup>\*</sup> If the amendment includes a change of its corporate name, or the state or country of its incorporation, attach a certificate evidencing the changes duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the corporate records in the state or country under whose law it is incorporated. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation thereof under oath of the translator shall be attached.

The location of the Massachusetts office, if any: 11 Interstate Dr., Ste. 200, West Springfield, MA 01089

	ificate is effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date of filing is specified:	date not more than 90 days
Signed b	David Hutchinson  David Hutchinson (Dec 9, 2021 11:26 EST)	
	(signature of authorized individual)	
L	Chairman of the board of directors,	
	President,	
abla	Other officer,	
	Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this	30th day of November ,	2021

MA SOC Filing Number: 202189544300 Date: 12/17/2021 11:31:00 AM

### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 17, 2021 11:31 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth